

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13928/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in SA No. 653/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although a letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents for seeking some time for filing the counter affidavit, we are of the opinion that no such counter affidavit is required in the matter.

Put up the matter for final disposal two weeks hence. Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT